
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 2/26/2017

152

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod95 61.4 2.4756



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 2/26/2017

144

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato95 42.34 3.4010

12035 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

 NQ 85.95 1.6754



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 2/26/2017

148

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

152

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 33.49 4.5387

20053 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon95 61.47 2.4728

20058 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 33.34 4.5591

20052 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 51.32 2.9618

20069 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 55.15 2.7561

20070 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 55.49 2.7392



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 2/26/2017

152

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 56.61 2.6850

24027 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 59.38 2.5598



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 2/26/2017

162

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton90 45.29 3.5769



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 2/26/2017

162

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 74.89 2.1632



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/26/2017

165

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 57.76 2.8566



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 2/26/2017

169

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller100 38.58 4.3805

20049 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan100 64.29 2.6287

20047 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt95 40.41 4.1821

20043 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 53.19 3.1773

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 54.22 3.1169

20046 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 61.83 2.7333

20042 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 69.08 2.4464

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 71.11 2.3766

20050 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 81.82 2.0655



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/26/2017

169

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ NT

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 54.16 3.1204

24026 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 60.24 2.8054

24024 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 94.22 1.7937



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles NQ 73.35 2.3177



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ NT

12001 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 61.48 2.7651

12002 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 65.32 2.6026

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 72.74 2.3371



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/26/2017

176

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 62.08 2.8351



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 51.1 3.5616



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ NT

24002 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ NT

24003 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43.19 3.9361

8006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 51.81 3.2812

8003 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 54.29 3.1313

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 54.89 3.0971

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 61.48 2.7651

8019 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 53.38 3.1847

8017 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 63.24 2.6882

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 78.96 2.153



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 51.29 3.3145

12004 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 56.25 3.0222

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 57.52 2.9555

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 60.59 2.8057

12016 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 61.74 2.7535

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 64.51 2.6353

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ NT

12032 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ NT

12006 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 52.26 3.253

12010 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 59.61 2.8519

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 60.57 2.8067

12013 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 61.53 2.7629

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 76.54 2.2211

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 85.09 1.9979



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/26/2017

176

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 47.56 3.7006

16028 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 49.75 3.5377

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 51.67 3.4062

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 55.14 3.1919

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 58.18 3.0251

16009 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 41.53 4.2379

16012 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 45.45 3.8724

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 50.05 3.5165

16011 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 51.12 3.4429

16027 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 56.72 3.103

16003 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 59.21 2.9725

16004 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 59.85 2.9407

16001 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 63.46 2.7734



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 42.24 4.3087

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 48.25 3.7720

20009 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 52.37 3.4753

20013 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 52.47 3.4686

20010 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 53.94 3.3741

20023 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 54.06 3.3666

20065 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 54.64 3.3309

20075 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 57.23 3.1802

20067 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 60.11 3.0278

20063 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 44.48 4.0917

20031 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 45.06 4.0391

20028 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 48.06 3.7869

20029 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 50 3.64

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 54.32 3.3505

20018 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 55.1 3.3031

20021 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 56.11 3.2436

20066 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 56.18 3.2396

20015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 57.92 3.1423

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 58.59 3.1063

20020 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 59.05 3.0821

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 61.92 2.9393

20022 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 62.11 2.9303

20035 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 63.66 2.8589

20064 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 66.06 2.7551



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 67.16 2.7099

20030 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 69.02 2.6369

20007 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 75.1 2.4234

20016 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 75.16 2.4215



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 48.81 3.7287

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 54.97 3.3109

24015 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ NT

24021 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ NT

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 52.47 3.4686

24019 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 53.14 3.4249

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 53.76 3.3854

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.83 3.1472

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 58.95 3.0874

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 62.43 2.9153

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 74.1 2.4561

24011 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 76.62 2.3754

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 88.12 2.0654



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

TMA 2/26/2017

152

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou100 54.61 2.7834

20061 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 2/26/2017

169

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 57.45 2.9417

16025 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 63.12 2.6774



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 65.08 2.6122



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 77.91 2.3360



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 44.62 3.81

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 70 2.4286

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 72.57 2.3426

4006 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 86.23 1.9715



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

170

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Marlee Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alyssa Charles100 64.87 2.6206

8013 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 60.8 2.7961

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 72.14 2.3565

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 77.03 2.2069



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/26/2017

176

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 53.93 3.2635

12024 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 64.77 2.7173

12034 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 47.27 3.7233

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 48.49 3.6296

12033 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 54.53 3.2276

12021 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 62.14 2.8323

12019 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 63.13 2.7879

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 73.94 2.3803



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 47.51 3.8308

16018 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 59.24 3.0722

16029 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 46.86 3.8839

16030 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 59.46 3.0609

16040 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 80.35 2.2651

16019 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 81.74 2.2266



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 2/26/2017

182

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 48.3 3.7681

20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 51.15 3.5582

20041 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 56.07 3.2459

20068 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 75.53 2.4096



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 2/26/2017

90

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 18.44 4.8807



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TMA 2/26/2017

90

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

100 30.22 2.9782



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

TMA 2/26/2017

92

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 17.44 5.2752

16031 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

TMA 2/26/2017

94

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 21.47 4.3782

20058 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 13.83 6.7968

20050 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 29.92 3.1417

20069 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 39.32 2.3906



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

TMA 2/26/2017

94

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 29.51 3.1854

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 20.13 4.6696

24028 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 50.35 1.8669



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 2/26/2017

128

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan95 35.2 3.6364

12028 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 30.76 4.1612

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 43.31 2.9554

12025 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 48.59 2.6343



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 2/26/2017

135

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 20.87 6.4686

20048 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller100 25.59 5.2755

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.43 4.9216

20047 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 24.51 5.508

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 33.58 4.0203

20046 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 40.33 3.3474

20053 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ 44.37 3.0426

20043 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 44.89 3.0074

20070 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 45.22 2.9854

20042 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 52.33 2.5798



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 2/26/2017

135

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Jack Belgian Sheepdog David MacLeod NQ 39.79 3.3928

24026 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 50.3 2.6839

24022 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 50.9 2.6523

24024 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 61.21 2.2055



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 2/26/2017

143

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 35.34 4.0464

12001 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 29.45 4.8557

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 32.28 4.43



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/26/2017

146

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 34.44 4.2393



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 2/26/2017

149

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 30.58 4.8725

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.83 4.833

20049 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan NQ 46.6 3.1974



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/26/2017

149

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ NT

24003 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 47.21 3.1561



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 2/26/2017

143

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 24.96 5.7292

8025 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 29.58 4.8343

8019 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels100 29.93 4.7778

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 32.23 4.4369

8003 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 34.26 4.174

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 39.61 3.6102

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 47.2 3.0297

8017 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 33.4 4.2814

8006 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 33.64 4.2509



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 2/26/2017

143

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 25.45 5.6189

12032 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 26.4 5.4167

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 28.58 5.0035

12004 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 31.44 4.5483

12013 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 32.18 4.4438

12016 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 33.54 4.2636

12005 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.47 3.9210

12017 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 37.85 3.7781

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 44.81 3.1913

12010 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 24.34 5.8751

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 35.01 4.0845

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 39.22 3.6461

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 50.69 2.8211



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/26/2017

146

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 24.74 5.9014

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 25.57 5.7098

16012 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 26.42 5.5261

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 33.9 4.3068

16028 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 26.65 5.4784

16004 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 27.8 5.2518

16009 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 28.36 5.1481

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 29.93 4.8780

16001 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 35.51 4.1115

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 35.89 4.068

16011 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 36.22 4.0309

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 38.49 3.7932

16003 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 39.72 3.6757



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 2/26/2017

149

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 25.48 5.8477

20009 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 25.58 5.8249

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 26.68 5.5847

20021 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 26.9 5.5390

20029 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 26.99 5.5206

20005 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 27.63 5.3927

20064 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 28.37 5.2520

20066 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 28.71 5.1898

20020 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 28.81 5.1718

20013 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 28.82 5.1700

20067 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 30.55 4.8773

20004 Cote All American Jim Koras100 32.8 4.5427

20065 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 33.44 4.4557

20022 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 33.59 4.4358

20075 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 35.22 4.2306

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 35.5 4.1972

20035 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 36.86 4.0423

20030 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 37.83 3.9387

20016 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 38.09 3.9118

20014 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20063 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 25.34 5.8800

20028 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 26.09 5.7110

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.62 5.3946

20019 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.46 4.8917



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 2/26/2017

149

Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 30.69 4.8550

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 30.79 4.8392

20010 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 30.89 4.8236

20023 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 33.04 4.5097

20007 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 33.98 4.3849

20018 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 34.26 4.3491

20012 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 37.03 4.0238

20026 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 42.41 3.5133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/26/2017
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Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 26.52 5.6184

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.41 5.436

24035 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 29.23 5.0975

24021 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 29.9 4.9833

24015 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 35.15 4.239

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ NT

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 26.97 5.5247

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 31 4.8065

24019 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 31.02 4.8034

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 34.75 4.2878

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 38.6 3.8601

24011 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 42.56 3.5009

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 52.56 2.8349



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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TMA 2/26/2017
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Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou NQ 30.57 3.0749

20061 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 42.13 2.2312
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48
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Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 27.14 4.7163
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16045 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 40.15 3.3624

16025 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 54.19 2.4912
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16040 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 51.6 2.8876
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Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 24.9 5.743

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.07 3.2448

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 45.23 3.1616

4006 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 49.67 2.8790

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 60.33 2.3703
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Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:
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8012 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 32.52 4.3973

8030 Marlee Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alyssa Charles100 33.81 4.2295

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.19 3.4717

8013 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 44.24 3.2324

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 50.02 2.8589
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Talcott Mountain

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 24.23 6.0256

12033 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 26.27 5.5577

12024 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 35.05 4.1655

12021 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 35.2 4.1477

12022 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 35.4 4.1243

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 40.41 3.613

12034 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 30.42 4.7995

12019 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 44.45 3.2846
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16032 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 27.01 5.5165

16015 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski100 35.85 4.1562

16019 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek100 39.98 3.7269

16029 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 25.49 5.8454

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 28.47 5.2336

16018 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ 33.04 4.5097

16030 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 37.4 3.984
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20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.42 5.434

20041 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 34.95 4.2632

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 27.41 5.436


